Getita produces Ossein, which is the organic coilagen matrix of bone after the mineral portion has been
removed, in the production of a gelatin product The bones are provided by nearby animal processing plants
and go through a chemical and physical process of demineralization. Gelita will produce an estimated thirteen
thousand (13,000) tons ofdewatered Ossein process waste siudge annually.

Geiita will also produce a dewatered waste sludge from its planned ossein process wastewater treatment piant.
The generation site produces waste through the handling of raw material, degreasing and cleaning of the

[...]

bones, demineraHzation, rinsing of products, and cleaning-in-piace systems. The wastewater produces will be
high in protein and treated by the proposed biologica! system. The sludge will be dewatered through a
centrifuge so that it can be transported and land applied as a solid waste, Ge!ita will produce an estimated
twenty-five thousand (25,000) tons of waste activated sludge annually.

DESCRIPTION OF LAND APPLICATION
Langefeld Contracting will perform the hauling and land appiication services for the Ossein process waste
sludge product. Typical hauling of the waste activated sSudgewill be approximately one (1) load per day out of